Derivatives - payments 1) -123,7 -123,7

Total 2008 1 541,6 -46,6 9 921,4 1 396,3 3 444,7 16 257,5

1) Remittance = derivatives with a net positive cash flow and payments = derivatives with a net negative cash flow.

The due overview included interest. Implicit forward interest rates based on the yield curve on 31 December 2008 are used

to calculate interest costs for lending with FRN conditions. The due overview was set up using the ORM risk management

system.

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

39

NOTE 29: Foreign exchange risk

Financial assets and liabilities in foreign currency

BALANCE SHEET ITEMS SWAP NETTOPOSISJON
BELØP I MILLIONER ASSETS LIABILITIES NET IN CURRENCY IN NOK

EUR 500.0 500.0

Total 2008 0.0 500.0 500.0 0.0 0.0

Total 2007 0.0

Storebrand Kredittforetak AS hedges the net currency position in its balance sheet with forward contracts,

accordingly forward sales and forward purchases are not shown separately in respect of assets and liabilities.

NOTE 30: Sensitivity analyses

In the event of market risk changes that occur during the first year, the affect on the result and equity will be as shown

below based on the balance sheet as of 31 December 2008:

Effect on income

INTEREST RATE FOREIGN EXCHANGE
NOK MLLION -1.5 % +1.5 % -12 % +12 %

Bonds and other fixed-income securities -2.6 2.6

Loans to and due from customers -146.0 146.0

Derivatives 358.0 -338.2 -584.0 584.0

Liabilities to credit institutions 14.2 -14.2

Commercial paper and bonds issued -232.1 212.4 584.0 -584.0

Total -8.5 8.6 0.0 0.0

Effect on net profit/equity

INTEREST RATE FOREIGN EXCHANGE
NOK MLLION -1.5 % +1.5 % -12 % +12 %

Bonds and other fixed-income securities -2.6 2.6

Loans to and due from customers -146.0 146.0

Derivatives 358.0 -338.2 -584.0 584.0

Liabilities to credit institutions 14.2 -14.2

Commercial paper and bonds issued -232.1 212.4 584.0 -584.0

Total -8.5 8.6 0.0 0.0

Specification of currency

INCOME NET PROFIT / EQUITY
NOK MLLION -12 % +12 % -12 % +12 %

EUR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

The note demonstrates the accounting effect over a 12-month period of an immediate parallel change in interest rates of
+1.5 percentage points and -1.5 percentage points. Account has been taken of the one-time effect such an immediate
change in interest rates would have on the items recognised at fair value and hedging value and of the effects the change
in interest rates would have on the result for the remainder of the interest rate duration period before the change in
interest rate has income and cost related effects. The sensitivity calculation was carried out using the ORM risk manage-